Document Number: 83630 For technical questions, contact: optocoupler.answers@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Rev. 1.5, 07-Nov-08 401
Optocoupler, Phototriac Output, High dV/dt, Low Input Current
IL4216, IL4217, IL4218
Vishay Semiconductors
DESCRIPTION
The IL4216, IL4217, IL4218 consists of an AlGaAs IRLED
optically coupled to a pair of photosensitive non-zero

C
NC
ORDER INFORMATION
PART REMARKS
IL4216  600 V VDRM, DIP-6
IL4217 700 V VDRM, DIP-6
IL4218 800 V VDRM, DIP-6
IL4216-X006 600 V VDRM, DIP-6 400 mil (option 6)
IL4216-X009  600 V VDRM, SMD-6 (option 9)
IL4217-X007 700 V VDRM, SMD-6 (option 7)
IL4217-X009 700 V VDRM, SMD-6 (option 9)
IL4218-X006 800 V VDRM, DIP-6 400 mil (option 6)
IL4218-X007 800 V VDRM, SMD-6 (option 7)
IL4218-X009 800 V VDRM, SMD-6 (option 9)
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: optocoupler.answers@vishay.com Document Number: 83630
402 Rev. 1.5, 07-Nov-08
IL4216, IL4217, IL4218
Vishay Semiconductors Optocoupler, Phototriac Output,